

GET (3519 TT) announces operating result of the first three months of 2015

Dear investors and analysts:

GET (3519TT) announces the Company's operating result for the first three months of 2015 (please refer to the tables below):

In the first three months of 2015, GET achieved net sales of NT\$ 4,029 million, gross margin rate -7%, with net loss of NT\$ - 415 million (QoQ improved 61%), and EPS of NT\$ -1.01.

綠能科技(3519TT) 民國 104 年第一季合併損益表

GET (3519TT) Consolidated Income Statement

For the 3-month period ended Mar. 31, 2015

單位：新台幣百萬元(除每股盈餘)

	(Unit: NT\$ million)	1Q 2015	4Q 2014	QoQ	1Q 2014
銷貨收入淨額	Net sales	4,029	4,251	-5%	3,783
毛利率	Gross margin rate	-7%	-7%	0%	5%
銷貨毛利/損	Gross profit/loss	-266	-282	6%	193
營業利益/損失	Operating income/loss	-429	-423	-1%	30
淨損歸屬於母 公司業主	Net (loss) attribute to shareholders of the parent	-383	-1,059	64%	-143
淨損歸屬於非 控制權益	Net (loss) attribute to non-controlling interests	-32	-2		12
本期淨利/損	Net income/loss	-415	-1,061	61%	-131
每股盈餘/損 (元)	EPS (NT\$)	-1.01 *	-2.81**	64%	-0.39 ***
稅後綜合損益	Total consolidated comprehensive income	-446	-974	54%	-110

*依加權平均流通在外股數 379,578 仟股計算 Based on 379,578 thousand weighted average outstanding shares

**依加權平均流通在外股數 377,345 仟股計算 Based on 377,345 thousand weighted average outstanding shares

***依加權平均流通在外股數 370,519 仟股計算 Based on 370,519 thousand weighted average outstanding shares

Due to ASP of supply-chain went lower, GET operating result in 1Q15 was loss but under control. GET expects solar demand to raise in 2H15 for installation in China expected to increase. GET expects to keep capacity utilization 95% with further cost reduction and increasing international OEM business.

With support from Tatung Group in solar system and integration with subsidiary Gintung module, GET will keep developing proprietary technology and expanding global high-end market to catch stable profitability.

綠能科技(3519TT) 民國 104 年 第一季合併資產負債表

GET (3519TT) Consolidated Balance Sheet

For the 3-month period ended Mar. 31, 2015

單位:新台幣百萬元

	(Unit: NT\$ million)	2015	%	2014	%
		Mar.31		Dec. 31	
流動資產	Current Assets	8,866	40%	9,693	41%
-現金與約當現金	-Cash & equivalents	1,023	4%	757	3%
基金及投資	Funds and Investments	279	1%	273	1%
固定資產	Property, plant & equipment	11,221	50%	11,636	49%
其他資產 (含無形資產)	Other assets & Intangible assets	2,056	9%	2,051	9%
資產總額	Total Assets	22,422	100%	23,653	100%
流動負債	Current liabilities	12,936	58%	13,575	57%
非流動負債	Other liabilities	1,983	9%	2,131	9%
負債總額	Total Liabilities	14,919	67%	15,706	66%
股東權益	Shareholders' Equity	7,503	33%	7,947	34%

For detailed statements information, please connect to TWSE website:

In English: http://emops.twse.com.tw/emops_all.htm , via Announcements segment (GET ticker: 3519)

In Chinese: http://mops.twse.com.tw/mops/web/index_ , via 財務報表 segment (綠能科技 3519)

Thank you for your attention.